

## City of Dallas

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File created:   2/26/2024   In control:   Department of Planning and Opagenda:     3/27/2024   Final action:     Title:   A public hearing to receive comments regarding an application for and an ord Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval							
File created:   2/26/2024   In control:   Department of Planning and     On agenda:   3/27/2024   Final action:     Title:   A public hearing to receive comments regarding an application for and an ord Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site prevented at the commendation of CPC at the commendatin of CPC at the commendation of CPC at the commendation o	ile #:	24-784	Version:	1	Name:		
On agenda:   3/27/2024   Final action:     Title:   A public hearing to receive comments regarding an application for and an ord Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precomm	ype:	ZONING CASE	ES - CONSE	ENT	Status:	Hearing Closed; CPC Recomm	endation Followed
Title:   A public hearing to receive comments regarding an application for and an ord Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site p Recommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site p Z223-284(MB)     Sponsors:   Indexes:   8     Code sections:   Attachments:   1. Case Report     Date   Ver.   Action By     STRATEGIC PRIORITY:   Economic Development     AgenDA DATE:   March 27, 2024	ile created:	2/26/2024			In control:	Department of Planning and Ur	ban Design
Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site precommendation of	n agenda:	3/27/2024			Final action:		
Indexes:   8     Code sections:   Attachments:     Attachments:   1. Case Report     Date   Ver. Action By     Action     STRATEGIC PRIORITY:   Economic Development     AGENDA DATE:   March 27, 2024		Recommendation of Staff: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site plan and conditions Recommendation of CPC: Approval for a three-year period, subject to a site plan and conditions					
Code sections:     Attachments:   1. Case Report     Date   Ver. Action By     Action     STRATEGIC PRIORITY:   Economic Development     AGENDA DATE:   March 27, 2024	ponsors:						
Attachments:   1. Case Report     Date   Ver. Action By     Action     STRATEGIC PRIORITY:   Economic Development     AGENDA DATE:   March 27, 2024	dexes:	8					
Date Ver. Action By Action   STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Economic Development   AGENDA DATE: March 27, 2024	ode sections:						
STRATEGIC PRIORITY:   Economic Development     AGENDA DATE:   March 27, 2024	ttachments:	1. Case Report					
AGENDA DATE: March 27, 2024	Date \	Ver. Action By			Ac	ion	Result
					•		
COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 8	COUNCIL DISTRICT(S):		ð				
<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> Department of Planning and Urban Design	DEPARTMENT:		Department of Planning and Urban Design				

**EXECUTIVE**: Majed Al-Ghafry

## SUBJECT

A public hearing to receive comments regarding an application for and an ordinance granting a Specific Use Permit for a convent or monastery on property zoned an R-7.5(A) Single Family District, on the northeast corner of Fairport Road and Longbranch Lane

<u>Recommendation of Staff</u>: <u>Approval</u> for a three-year period, subject to a site plan and conditions <u>Recommendation of CPC</u>: <u>Approval</u> for a three-year period, subject to a site plan and conditions <u>Z223-284(MB)</u>